
1997 Annual Facility Representative Workshop Attendees 

Last Name First Office Location Phone E-Mail 

Anderson Mike ID  CFATAN (208) 526-7418 andersmr@id.doe.gov 

Bell Bill AL  LAAO (505) 665-6324 bbell@doeal.gov 

Biro Brian RL  LABS (509) 376-7660 brian_a_biro@rl.gov 

Brown Mark RL  TANKS (509) 373-9150 mark_c_brown@rl.gov 

Charboneau Briant RL  324/327 (509) 373-6137 briant_L_charboneau@rl.gov 

Daniels Rick OR  HFIR (423) 574-9143 e29@ornl.gov 

Dennis Jack AL  AAO (806) 477-3176 jdennis@pantex.com 

Dikeakos Maria CH  BHG (516) 344-3950 dikeako@bnl.gov 

Duey Don AL  AAO (806) 477-6987 dduey@pantex.com 

Earley Larry RL  WRAP (509) 373-9388 larry_d_earley@rl.gov 

Eddy Doug OAK  LLNL (925) 422-3379 doug.eddy@oak.doe.gov 

Edwards Robert SR  NMSD (803) 208-2645 robert-e.edwards@srs.gov 

Erhart Steve AL  DOE (505) 845-5986 erhart@doeal.gov 

Goff Steve SR  HTANKS (803) 208-1333 steve.goff@srs.gov 

Hamel Bill OH  WVPO (716) 942-2044 whamel@wv.doe.gov 

Harris Tyrone OR  DOE (423) 576-0953 harrist@oro.gov 

Hassenfeldt Joe HQ  S-3.1 (202) 586-1643 joseph.hassenfeldt@hq.doe.gov 

Heller Skip NV  NTS  srh3@mail.com 

Herbert Ercle RL  DOE (509) 372-2705 ercle_f_herbert@rl.gov 

Hinson Larry SR  DWPF (803) 208-6383 larry.hinson@srs.gov 

Holbrook Fred OH  MBG (937) 865-4677 fred.holbrook@ohio.doe.gov 

Hoo Erwin RF  SNMPu (303) 966-3371 erwin.hoo@rfets.gov 

Houck John CH  ARG-E (630) 252-2850 john.houck@ch.doe.gov 

Houghton Joe AL  LAAO (505) 665-0503 jhoughton@doeal.gov 

Hunt Bill OH  WVPO (716) 942-4688 whunt@wv.doe.gov 

Ivey Ken OR  Y-12 (423) 574-0277 I1K@ornl.gov 

Jaworowski Ron SR  ITPESP (803) 208-6153 ronald.jaworowski@srs.gov 

Kaster Shannon OH  FERN (513) 648-3157 shannon.kaster@fernald.gov 

Keach Stan AL  Contract (505) 845-4050 skeach@doeal.gov 

Kellar Ken HQ  DP-45 (301) 903-8046 kenneth.kellar@dp.doe.gov 

Kozak Pete SR  TRITIUM (803) 208-1977 peter.kozak@srs.gov 

Landmesser James SR  SRTC (803) 952-4644 james.landmesser@srs.gov 

Ma Kiento OR  EM (423) 241-2199 mak1@oro.doe.gov 

Martinez Veronica AL  LAAO (505) 667-4140 vmartinez@doeal.gov 

Mathews-
King 

Susan AL  LAAO (505) 665-6872 smathews@doeal.gov 



Merrick Roger RF  HEU (303) 966-3511 roger.merrick@rfets.gov 

Myers John AL  KAO (505) 845-6250 jemyers@doeal.gov 

Noe Tim OR  EM (423) 576-0963 noetd@oro.doe.gov 

Parsons Mark CH  BHG (516) 344-7978 parsons@bnl.gov 

Pascarelli Bob AL  AAO (806) 477-7240 rpascare@pantex.com 

Peck Michael RL  ER (509) 373-0731 michael_peck@rl.gov 

Ring Brad RF  SNMPu (303) 966-7954 brad.ring@rfets.gov 

Rio Henry OAK  LLNL (925) 423-7567 henry.rio@oak.doe.gov 

Rose Grady AL  AAO (505) 477-3162 grose@pantex.com 

Ross Bill AL  AAO (806) 477-7239 wross@pantex.com 

Seaborg Don RL  PFP (509) 372-2889 wendell_d_don_seaborg@rl.gov 

Shadley Don ID  DOE (208) 526-0895 shadlede@id.doe.gov 

Smith Steve OAK  LLNL (925) 423-9555 steve.smith@oak.doe.gov 

Sondag Joe RF  SNMPu (303) 966-5915 joe.sondag@rfets.gov 

Traeger Scott NV  DAF (702) 295-5366 traeger@nv.doe.gov 

Trevino John RL  PNNL (509) 372-2208 john_e_trevino@rl.gov 

Villanueva Moe SR  ERSW (803) 952-2250 moses.villanueva@srs.gov 

Wade Ken RL  TANKS (509) 373-9961 kenneth_g_wade@rl.gov 

Woodworth Marc SR  RSFD (803) 557-3743 marc.woodworth@srs.gov 

Zalants Larry SR  TRITIUM (803) 208-1507 larry.zalants@srs.gov 

 


